

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	
			WPSB 518 / 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Alok Mahra, Advocate, for the petitioner. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent no. 3 and 4. (2) Petitioner served as Principal in a Government Aided Post Graduate College in Haridwar. He has been dismissed from service vide order dated 23.8.2022. Challenging his dismissal, petitioner has filed this writ petition. (3) Respondent no. 3 and 4 are represented by Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta. Issue notice to respondent no. 1 and 2. Steps within a week. (4) List on 11.1.2024. (5) In the meantime, appointment, if any, on the post of Principal shall abide by the outcome of this writ petition. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.) 22.11.2023 Pr

--	--	--	--