

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	09.03.2026		WPSB No. 356 of 2025 Alok Kumar --Petitioner Versus Chimnmaya Education Society and others. -Respondents With WPSB No. 518 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Sri Shashank Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Sri Rachit Manglik, learned counsel holding brief of Sri Munish Bhardwaj, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. 3. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3&4. 4. Sri S.M.S. Mehta, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. 5. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 2 states that he wants further time to complete his instructions. 6. Objections to the Amendment Application (IA No. 7 of 2025), if any, may be filed within a week. 7. List the Amendment Application, along with the main matter, in the week commencing 23.03.2026. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 09.03.2026 Rathour (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 09.03.2026

--	--	--	--