

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.04.2026		WPSB No. 518 of 2023 Alok Kumar --Petitioner Versus Chinmaya Education Society --Respondent <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Akshay Pradhan, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Munish Bhardwaj, learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2. 3. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for respondent nos. 3 & 4. 4. Mr. S.M.S. Mehta, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. <u>IA No. 07/2025</u> 5. Heard counsel for the parties. 6. In order to avoid multiplicity of proceedings, the Amendment Application is allowed, without prejudice to the pleas and contentions, of learned counsel for the respondents, on merits. 7. Let the amendment be incorporated in the body of the Writ Petition within a week. 8. Counter affidavit, if any, to the amended pleadings be filed within three weeks. 9. List after three weeks. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 15.04.2026 Rahul (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 15.04.2026